THUNDER BAY LAND REGISTRY OFFICE 55

PLANS PREFIX LIST

THIS IS A REFERENCE GUIDE ONLY. FOR INQUIRIES GO TO help.onland./general-questions TO COMPLETE THE FORM
FOR ASSISTANCE WITH A PREFIX NOT LISTED OR CORRECTION NEEDED .

IMPORTANT NOTES:

1. THE PREFIX LIST BELOW HAS BEEN USED FOR INDEXING PURPOSES AND SHOULD BE USED FOR IMAGE
RETRIEVAL AND DOCUMENT ENTRY.

2. USE IDENTIFIED PREFIX BELOW WHEN REQUESTING A PLAN FOR EXAMPLE: 55R849.

3. IF YOU ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY LOCATING YOUR PLAN USING THE PLANS PREFIX LIST; REVIEW THE
INSTRUMENT PREFIX LIST AS THE PLAN MAY HAVE BEEN REGISTERED AS AN INSTRUMENT.

4. PLANS UNDER THE NAVIGABLE WATERS ACT ARE REGISTERED AS AN INSTRUMENT. REVIEW THE CANADA LANDS
INDEX ON ONLAND.

5. REGISTRY SUBDIVISION PLANS IN FORT WILLIAM WERE FILED WITH A “"W” PREFIX TO DISTINGUISH THEM FROM
PLANS FILED IN PORT ARTHUR AND THUNDER BAY. FOR EXAMPLE: W52.

6. *PLAN NUMBER RANGES WITH BROKEN SERIES DO NOT RUN CONSECUTIVELY

7. FOR DETAILED INFORMATION ON PLANS FILED IN THIS OFFICE REVIEW THE INDICES ON ONLAND.
8. FOR MOUNTED BOARD PLAN LISTING GO TO THE SERVICEONTARIO PREFIXES AND CROSS-REFERENCES PAGE
AND SELECT THE LINK TO REVIEW THE DETAILED LISTING.

PLANS SERIES

ONLINE PREFIX

PLAN TYPE

DATE

PLAN NUMBER

From
MM/DD/YYYY

To
MM/DD/YYYY

From

To

FWR

Reference Plan
(Fort William)
*Broken Series

05/27/1960

02/02/1971

488

55R

Reference Plan
(Thunder Bay)
*Broken Series

01/26/1971

Current

489

Current

RR

Reference Plan
(Fort William)
*Broken Series

10/26/1964

11/27/1970

104

PAR

Reference Plan
(Port Arthur)
Registry
*Broken Series

04/11/1968

12/04/1970

1R

47R

PAR

Reference Plan
(Port Arthur)
Land Titles
*Broken Series

07/21/1959

01/25/1971

680

56R

Reference Plan
(Port Arthur)

01/29/1971

01/25/1973

681

760

Subdivision Plan
(Port Arthur and
Thunder Bay )
Land Titles
*Broken Series

01/15/1974

08/20/1981

427

55M

Subdivision Plan
(Thunder Bay)
Land Titles

09/11/1981

Current

428

Current

WM

Subdivision Plan
(Fort William)
Land Titles
*Broken Series

09/24/1902

07/16/1971

10

143

CONDO

Condominium Plan

10/06/1975

03/20/2003

38
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TBCP Condominium Plan 07/09/2004 01/23/2026 39 65
55CON Condominium Plan |As of January 26, 2026, Condominium Plans will be registered using the
55CON prefix, continuing with the last TBCP series humber. Example:
55CON66
w Subdivision Plan 07/04/1917 11/15/1973 1 875
(Fort William)
Registry
*Broken Series
PA Subdivision Plan 04/16/1884 04/04/1890 8 1720
Expropriation Plan
(Port Arthur and
Thunder Bay)
Registry
*Broken Series
PPL Pipeline Plan 09/23/1960 11/29/1960 1031 3390

*Broken Series

If you cannot locate your Pipeline Plan under the prefix "PPL” it may have been registered as an Instrument. Review
the Instrument Prefix List for the applicable

prefix.

FWP

Pipeline Plan
(Fort William)
*Broken Series

05/11/1959

11/14/1960

25

Duplicate Fort William Pipeline Plans have a
For Example: FWP17A.

n "A" suffix, when requesting a dupli

cate plan ensure

you add the suffix.

D Expropriation Plan 01/22/1968 04/03/1985 1 109
(Port Arthur)
*Broken Series
55D Expropriation Plan 12/15/1987 09/10/1990 110 122

(Thunder Bay)

Expropriation Plans filed under the "55D” prefix may also be filed with a "BA" prefix as well. For Example: 55D110 can
be searched as BA2360.

MX Expropriation Plan 08/12/1965 04/02/1966 2 AND 3

RX Expropriation Plan 03/05/1964 10/24/1990 1 60
*Broken Series

LHM Highway Plan 06/09/1937 03/29/1957 1 25
(Land Titles)
*Broken Series

If you cannot locate your Highway Plan under the "LHM" prefix, request under "HM" prefix.
H Highway Plan 06/17/1937 05/11/1953 1 8

(Registry)

If you cannot locate your Highway Plans under the 'LHM request under the "H" prefix.

Review the Instrument Prefix

List as the plan may have been filed by Instrument. For Example: LEW10999 (Land Titles - Fort William); LPA23096A
(Land Titles - Port Arthur).

RWY Railway Plan 08/03/1917 09/20/1947 5 2113
Other Plan
*Broken Series

MISC Miscellaneous Plan 01/02/1968 12/10/2001 2 587
*Broken Series

If you cannot locate your Miscellaneous Plans under the "MISC" prefix. Review the Instrument Prefix List as the plan
may have been filed as an Instrument. For Example: MISC337 is also filed as LT197004P.

TOWN PLOT PLANS

ONLINE PREFIX

PLAN TYPE

DATE

PLAN DESCRIPTION




TPFW1 Town Plot 02/15/1978 Town Plot for Fort William
TPPA1 Town Plot 12/01/1871 Town Plot Port Arthur
COMPILED PLANS
ONLINE PREFIX PLAN TYPE DATE PLAN DESCRIPTION

CP1 Compiled Plan Part Lot 8, Concession 1, Neebing (and the Road
Allowance and Water Lot in Front thereof)

CP2 Compiled Plan Part Lot 4, Concession 1, Oliver Township

RCP1 Registrar Compiled Part Lot 21, Concession 3, Township of Neebing, North

Plans

of the River
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