

THUNDER BAY LAND REGISTRY OFFICE 55

PLANS PREFIX LIST

THIS IS A REFERENCE GUIDE ONLY. FOR INQUIRIES GO TO help.onland.ca/general-questions TO COMPLETE THE FORM FOR ASSISTANCE WITH A PREFIX NOT LISTED OR CORRECTION NEEDED .

IMPORTANT NOTES:

1. THE PREFIX LIST BELOW HAS BEEN USED FOR INDEXING PURPOSES AND SHOULD BE USED FOR IMAGE RETRIEVAL AND DOCUMENT ENTRY.
2. USE IDENTIFIED PREFIX BELOW WHEN REQUESTING A PLAN FOR EXAMPLE: 55R849.
3. IF YOU ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY LOCATING YOUR PLAN USING THE PLANS PREFIX LIST; REVIEW THE INSTRUMENT PREFIX LIST AS THE PLAN MAY HAVE BEEN REGISTERED AS AN INSTRUMENT.
4. PLANS UNDER THE NAVIGABLE WATERS ACT ARE REGISTERED AS AN INSTRUMENT. REVIEW THE CANADA LANDS INDEX ON ONLAND.
5. REGISTRY SUBDIVISION PLANS IN FORT WILLIAM WERE FILED WITH A "W" PREFIX TO DISTINGUISH THEM FROM PLANS FILED IN PORT ARTHUR AND THUNDER BAY. FOR EXAMPLE: W52.
6. *PLAN NUMBER RANGES WITH BROKEN SERIES **DO NOT** RUN CONSECUTIVELY
7. FOR DETAILED INFORMATION ON PLANS FILED IN THIS OFFICE REVIEW THE INDICES ON ONLAND.
8. FOR MOUNTED BOARD PLAN LISTING GO TO THE SERVICEONTARIO PREFIXES AND CROSS-REFERENCES PAGE AND SELECT THE LINK TO REVIEW THE DETAILED LISTING.

PLANS SERIES

ONLINE PREFIX	PLAN TYPE	DATE		PLAN NUMBER	
		From MM/DD/YYYY	To MM/DD/YYYY	From	To
FWR	Reference Plan (Fort William) *Broken Series	05/27/1960	02/02/1971	1	488
55R	Reference Plan (Thunder Bay) *Broken Series	01/26/1971	Current	489	Current
RR	Reference Plan (Fort William) *Broken Series	10/26/1964	11/27/1970	1	104
PAR	Reference Plan (Port Arthur) Registry *Broken Series	04/11/1968	12/04/1970	1R	47R
PAR	Reference Plan (Port Arthur) Land Titles *Broken Series	07/21/1959	01/25/1971	1	680
56R	Reference Plan (Port Arthur)	01/29/1971	01/25/1973	681	760
M	Subdivision Plan (Port Arthur and Thunder Bay) Land Titles *Broken Series	01/15/1974	08/20/1981	7	427
55M	Subdivision Plan (Thunder Bay) Land Titles	09/11/1981	Current	428	Current
WM	Subdivision Plan (Fort William) Land Titles *Broken Series	09/24/1902	07/16/1971	10	143
CONDO	Condominium Plan	10/06/1975	03/20/2003	1	38

TBCP	Condominium Plan	07/09/2004	01/23/2026	39	65
55CON	Condominium Plan	As of January 26, 2026, Condominium Plans will be registered using the 55CON prefix, continuing with the last TBCP series number. Example: 55CON66			
W	Subdivision Plan (Fort William) Registry *Broken Series	07/04/1917	11/15/1973	1	875
PA	Subdivision Plan Expropriation Plan (Port Arthur and Thunder Bay) Registry *Broken Series	04/16/1884	04/04/1890	8	1720
PPL	Pipeline Plan *Broken Series	09/23/1960	11/29/1960	1031	3390
If you cannot locate your Pipeline Plan under the prefix "PPL" it may have been registered as an Instrument. Review the Instrument Prefix List for the applicable prefix.					
FWP	Pipeline Plan (Fort William) *Broken Series	05/11/1959	11/14/1960	1	25
Duplicate Fort William Pipeline Plans have an "A" suffix, when requesting a duplicate plan ensure you add the suffix. For Example: FWP17A.					
D	Expropriation Plan (Port Arthur) *Broken Series	01/22/1968	04/03/1985	1	109
55D	Expropriation Plan (Thunder Bay)	12/15/1987	09/10/1990	110	122
Expropriation Plans filed under the "55D" prefix may also be filed with a "BA" prefix as well. For Example: 55D110 can be searched as BA2360.					
MX	Expropriation Plan	08/12/1965	04/02/1966	2 AND 3	
RX	Expropriation Plan *Broken Series	03/05/1964	10/24/1990	1	60
LHM	Highway Plan (Land Titles) *Broken Series	06/09/1937	03/29/1957	1	25
If you cannot locate your Highway Plan under the "LHM" prefix, request under "HM" prefix.					
H	Highway Plan (Registry)	06/17/1937	05/11/1953	1	8
If you cannot locate your Highway Plans under the "LHM" request under the "H" prefix. Review the Instrument Prefix List as the plan may have been filed by Instrument. For Example: LEW10999 (Land Titles - Fort William); LPA23096A (Land Titles - Port Arthur).					
RWY	Railway Plan Other Plan *Broken Series	08/03/1917	09/20/1947	5	2113
MISC	Miscellaneous Plan *Broken Series	01/02/1968	12/10/2001	2	587
If you cannot locate your Miscellaneous Plans under the "MISC" prefix. Review the Instrument Prefix List as the plan may have been filed as an Instrument. For Example: MISC337 is also filed as LT197004P.					
TOWN PLOT PLANS					
ONLINE PREFIX	PLAN TYPE	DATE	PLAN DESCRIPTION		

TPFW1	Town Plot	02/15/1978	Town Plot for Fort William
TPPA1	Town Plot	12/01/1871	Town Plot Port Arthur
COMPILED PLANS			
ONLINE PREFIX	PLAN TYPE	DATE	PLAN DESCRIPTION
CP1	Compiled Plan		Part Lot 8, Concession 1, Neebing (and the Road Allowance and Water Lot in Front thereof)
CP2	Compiled Plan		Part Lot 4, Concession 1, Oliver Township
RCP1	Registrar Compiled Plans		Part Lot 21, Concession 3, Township of Neebing, North of the River